KARNES COUNTY
RO cor A
FY 2020

October 1, 2019 — September 30, 2020

PROPOSED BUDGET

This budget will raise more revenue from
property taxes than last year’s budget by
an amount of $1,377,906 which is a
9.194223 percent increase from last year’s
budget. The property tax revenue to be
raised from new property added to the tax
roll this year is $8,160.72
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GENERAL FUND
PROPOSED BUDGET
2019-2020

TAXABLE VALUATION:

ESTIMATED BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 10/01/19:

ESTIMATED RECEIPTS 2019-2020:
Advalorem Taxes

Total Tax Ceiling

Motor Vehicle Commission

Bingo Sales Tax

County Sales Tax

Alcoholic Permits

Jail Public Phone Commissions
Sheriff Office Receipts

Jail Bed Revenue

Constable Service Fees

County Clerk Fees

Tax Office Fees

District Clerk Fees

State Funding/Inmate Prosecution (Co. Attorney)
State Funding - salary supplement (Co. Judge)
Victims' Services Coordinator
Indigent Defense Grant

Justice of the Peace #1

Justice of the Peace #2

Justice of the Peace #3

Justice of the Peace #4

EMS Receipts

STRAC Trauma Fees

EMS Transfer Service

Interest Income

Mineral Royalties

Waste Site/Recycle

Septic Permits (County)

Flood Control & Insurance Act Fees
GEO Administrative Funds

TOTAL ESTIMATED RECEIPTS

TOTAL ESTIMATED FUNDS AVAILABLE (fund balance & receipts):

$8,937,789,269.00

ALLOCATION OF M&O
0.0748017

$ 24,804,024.08

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

6,685,618.31

194,552.28
58,000.00

4,500,000.00

20,000.00
2,700.00
35,000.00
60,000.00
3,500.00
225,000.00
675,000.00
65,000.00
25,200.00
23,333.00
50,000.00
15,000.00
195,000.00
95,000.00
185,000.00
55,000.00
630,000.00
5,500.00

435,000.00

17,000.00
12,500.00
2,500.00
125,000.00

$ 14,395,403.59

$ 39,199,427.67




GENERAL FUND
PROPOSED BUDGET
2019-2020

ESTIMATED Disbursements 2019-2020:
County Judge Department

County Clerk Department

Veterans' Service Officer

Elections Department
Non-Departmental

District Clerk Department

Justice of the Peace #1

Justice of the Peace #2

Justice of the Peace #3

Justice of the Peace #4

Judicial Department

County Attorney Department

Victims' Services Coordinator

County Auditor Department

County Treasurer Department

Tax Collector Department

Capital Outlay

Maintenance Department

Waste Site/Recycle Facility

EMS Department

EMS Transfer Service

Constable #1 Department

Constable #2 Department

Constable #3 Department

Constable #4 Department

Sheriff Department

Sheriff Department's Overtime
Highway Patrol/Driver's License Renewal Department
Health & Welfare Department

County Welfare Department

Historical Society Department
Agricultural Extension Service Department
County Commissioners

Human Resources

Information & Technology Department

*Unencumbered Funds Utilized
Capital Outlay
Sales Tax Refund
Series 2013 Bonds Payoff
Internal/Forensic Audit
Certified Landman/Royalties

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

ESTIMATED ENDING FUND BALANCE

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
u

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$

ALLOCATION OF M&O
TAX RATE: .0748017

157,401.76
343,422.50
22,694.47
141,415.70
1,158,833.91
281,077.68
142,796.05
118,900.03
160,355.34
118,844.55
823,495.48
326,801.91
66,238.53
288,557.01
199,282.56
379,477.50

nencumbered funds

334,381.58
98,793.79
2,326,047.19

50,529.87
50,679.87
46,745.49
49,979.87
4,247,296.23

45,402.23
38,904.02
45,500.00

171,568.22
293,994.25

162,072.28

@

12,691,489.87

$
$

1,430,675.00

250,000.00
100,000.00

$

1,780,675.00

$ 14,472,164.87

$ 24,727,262.80




COMPARISON OF PROPOSED EXPENDITURES

GENERAL FUND

FY 2019- FY 2020

FY 2019 FY 2020
ESTIMATED Disbursements:
County Judge Department $ 155,978.63 $ 157,401.76
County Clerk Department $ 335,204.54 $ 343,422.50
Veterans' Service Officer $ 23,001.76 $ 22,694.47
Elections Department $ 142,814.15 $ 141,415.70
Non-Departmental $ 1,593,177.63 $ 1,158,833.91
District Clerk Department $ 268,697.81 $ 281,077.68
Justice of the Peace #1 $ 139,905.48 $ 142,796.05
Justice of the Peace #2 $ 118,574.10 $ 118,900.03
Justice of the Peace #3 $ 159,282.30 $ 160,355.34
Justice of the Peace #4 $ 117,738.83 $ 118,844.55
Judicial Department $ 813,974.70 $ 823,495.48
County Attorney Department $ 323,687.22 $ 326,801.91
Victims' Services Coordinator $ 65,463.01 $ 66,238.53
County Auditor Department $ 234,751.94 $ 288,557.01
County Treasurer Department $ 197,346.13 $ 199,282.56
Tax Collector Department $ 375,276.83 $ 379,477.50
Capital Outlay unencumbered funds unencumbered funds
Maintenance Department $ 344,236.86 $ 334,381.58
Waste Site/Recycle Facility $ 117,383.44 $ 98,793.79
EMS Department $ 1,773,235.27 $ 2,326,047.19
EMS Transfer Service $ 421,977.35
Constable #1 Department $ 49,112.76 $ 50,529.87
Constable #2 Department $ 46,030.72 $ 50,679.87
Constable #3 Department $ 46,030.72 $ 46,745.49
Constable #4 Department $ 49,112.76 $ 49,979.87
Sheriff Department $ 4,199,883.77 $ 4,247,296.23
Sheriff Department's Overtime $ 104,604.45
Highway Patrol/Driver's License Renewal Department $ 60,009.35 $ 45,402.23
Health & Welfare Department $ 38,331.09 $ 38,904.02
County Welfare Department $ 58,169.78 $ 45,500.00
Historical Society Department
Agricultural Extension Service Department $ 170,476.68 $ 171,568.22
County Commissioners $ 287,412.95 $ 293,994.25
Human Resources $  64,092.52
Information & Technology Department $ 267,584.35 $ 162,072.28
$13,162,559.88 $ 12,691,489.87

*Unencumbered Funds Utilized

Capital Outlay $ 1,734,756.69 $ 1,430,675.00

Sales Tax Refund

Series 2013 Bonds Payoff
Internal/Forensic Audit
Certified Landman/Royalties

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

$ 3,121,914.77
$ 4,000,000.00

$ 250,000.00
$ 100,000.00

$ 8,856,671.46

$22,019,231.34

$ 1,780,675.00

$ 14,472,164.87
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KARNES COUNTY

BUDGETARY CONTRIBUTIONS

FY 2020

4th Administrative Judicial District
Soil & Water Conservation District

AACOG

Social Security Assessment Fee

Texas Association of Counties

Comal Co. Senior Citizens' Foundation
Historical Commission

DeGola
Childrens Alliance of South Texas

Household Hazardous Waste Events (2)
Karnes County Historical Society
STATE COMPTROLLER/BUYBOARD

Miscellaneous

Karnes Co. Emergency Services

Karnes County Humana Organization

CONTINGENCY FUND:
Special Services--Lobbyist

Personnel
Other

s
$
s

18,000.00
25,000.00
250,000.00

$ 1,101.60
$ 18,000.00
$ 1,200.00
$ 35.00
$ 1,000.00
5 4,000.00
$ 250.00
$ 25,000.00
$ 6,000.00
$ 20,000.00
$ 100.00
$ 313.40
$ 15,000.00
$ 45,000.00
$ 137,000.00
S 293,000.00
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JURY FUND
PROPOSED BUDGET
2019-2020

TAXABLE VALUE: $8,937,789,269
ESTIMATED BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 10/1/19

- ESTIMATED RECEIPTS 2019-2020:
Advalorem Taxes

Jury Fund Reimbursements
Interest Income

TOTAL ESTIMATED RECEIPTS

TOTAL ESTIMATED FUNDS AVAILABLE
ESTIMATED DISBURSEMENTS 2019-2020:
Jury Fund Expenses

TOTAL ESTIMATED DISBURSEMENTS

ESTIMATED ENDING BALANCE 9/30/20

$39,638.01

ALLOCATION OF M&0O
0.0001842

$ 16,463.41
$ 2,500.00

$ 550.00

$19,513.41

$ 59,151.42

$ 19,500.00

$ 19,500.00

$ 39,651.42
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EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT COORDINATOR
PROPOSED BUDGET
2019-2020

ALLOCATION OF M&O
TAX RATE 0.0009955

TAXABLE VALUE: $8,937,789,269
ESTIMATED Beginning Fund Balance 10/01/19: $231,600.20

ESTIMATED RECEIPTS 2019-2020:

Advalorem Taxes $ 88,975.69
Interest Income $ 3,250.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED RECEIPTS $ 92225.69
TOTAL ESTIMATED FUNDS AVAILABLE $323,825.89
ESTIMATED DISBURSEMENTS 2019-2020

LEPC Expenditures $ 92222.30
TOTAL ESTIMATED DISBURSEMENTS $ 92,222.30

ESTIMATED ENDING BALANCE $231,603.59
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COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND
AMENDED PROPOSED BUDGET

2019-2020

TAXABLE VALUE: $8,937,789,269
ESTIMATED Beginning Fund Balance 10/01/19: $ 204,626

ESTIMATED RECEIPTS 2019-2020:

Advalorem Taxes

Courthouse Security Fees (Co. Clerk, JPs, District Clerk
Interest Income

TOTAL ESTIMATED RECEIPTS

TOTAL ESTIMATED FUNDS AVAILABLE
ESTIMATED DISBURSEMENTS 2019-2020:
Bailiff Salary/Fringe

TOTAL ESTIMATED DISBURSEMENTS

ESTIMATED ENDING BALANCE

TAX RATE:.0023863

$213,282.47
$ 15,800.00
$ 4,500.00

$233,582.47

$438,208.47

$233,675.39

$233,575.39

$204,633.08

52
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ROAD & BRIDGE
PROPOSED BUDGET
2019-2020

TAXABLE VALUE $8,937,789,269

ESTIMATED Beginning Fund Balance 10/1/9: $5,036,481.55

ESTIMATED RECEIPTS 2019-2020:
Advalorem Taxes from M&O
Interest Income

License Receipts

Additional License Fees
MISC-Permits

Gross Axle Fees

Right of Way Royalties
Miscellaneous Revenues

TOTAL ESTIMATED RECEIPTS

TOTAL ESTIMATED FUNDS AVAILABLE

ESTIMATED DISBURSEMENTS 2019-2020:

UNIT SYSTEM EXPENDITURES *

TOTAL ESTIMATED DISBURSEMENTS

ESTIMATED ENDING BALANCE

* Unencumbered Funds to be utilized:

Property Acquisitions $ 2,000,000.00
CR3262 Bridge Replacement $ 300,000.00
$ 2,300,000.00

ALLOCATION OF M&O
TAX RATE: .0983863

PN PO NP PP

8,793,560.16
150,000.00
395,000.00
125,000.00
225,000.00
125,000.00
1,250,000.00

8

11,063,560.16

16,100,041.71

11,690,153.00

KPP

11,690,153.00

4,409,888.71

SS
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ROAD & BRIDGE, SPECIAL
PROPOSED BUDGET
2019-2020

TAXABLE VALUE: $8,939,878,815
ESTIMATED Beginning Fund Balance 10/01/18: $3,895,655.44
ESTIMATED RECEIPTS 2019-2020
Advalorem Taxes

Over 65 Ceiling Tax

Interest Income

TOTAL ESTIMATED RECEIPTS

TOTAL ESTIMATED FUNDS AVAILABLE
ESTIMATED DISBURSEMENTS 2019-2020
Road & Bridge, Special Budget

TOTAL ESTIMATED DISBURSEMENTS

ESTIMATED ENDING BALANCE

*use of Unencumbered Funds $3,863,076.62

TAX RATE: .037485

3,351,113.57
22,507.61
100,000.00

« h|h &N &»

3,473,621.18

7,369,276.62

7,336,697.80

«|h

E=2]

7,336,697.80

32,578.82

G\
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LATERAL ROADS FUNDS AVAILABLE 2019-2020

FUNDS AVAILABLE FOR ROAD MATERIALS
TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE FOR ROAD MATERIALS

$12,500.00

$12,500.00

et



COUNTY LIBRARY FUND
PROPOSED BUDGET
2019-2020

TAXABLE VALUE: $8,937,789,269

TAX RATE: .006012

ESTIMATED BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 10/01/19: $291,359.54

ESTIMATED RECEIPTS 2019-2020:
Advalorem Taxes
Interest Income

537,339.89
6,500.00

TOTAL ESTIMATED RECEIPTS
TOTAL ESTIMATED FUNDS AVAILABLE

ESTIMATED DISBURSEMENTS 2019-2020:
Library Budget

« heh &

543,839.89

835,199.43

543,811.69

TOTAL ESTIMATED DISBURSEMENTS

ESTIMATED ENDING BALANCE

«a|h

543,811.69

291,387.74

6S
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COURT REPORTER FEE (Stenographer)

PROPOSED BUDGET
2019-2020

ALLOCATION OF M&O

TAX RATE
TAXABLE VALUE: $8,937,789,269
ESTIMATED Beginning Fund Balance 10/01/19: $5,621.70
ESTIMATED RECEIPTS 2019-2020:
Advalorem Taxes
Court Reporter Service Fees
Interest Income
TOTAL ESTIMATED RECEIPTS
TOTAL ESTIMATED FUNDS AVAILABLE
ESTIMATED DISBURSEMENTS 2019-2020
Court Reporter Expenditures
TOTAL ESTIMATED DISBURSEMENTS

ESTIMATED ENDING BALANCE

0.000328

$ 29315.95
2,900.00
120.00

$

S 12000
$ 3233595
$

37,957.65

32,365.50

«h|en

32,365.50

$ 55092.15

A
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COURTHOUSE MAINTENANCE FUND
PROPOSED BUDGET
2019-2020

ESTIMATED Beginning Fund Balance 10/01/19 $4,208,628

ESTIMATED RECEIPTS 2019-2020:
Advalorem Taxes

GEO Courthouse Maintenance
THC Reimbursements

INTEREST INCOME

TOTAL ESTIMATED RECEIPTS

TOTAL ESTIMATED FUNDS AVAILABLE
ESTIMATED DISBURSEMENTS 2019-2020:
Disbursements

Total Estimated Disbursements

ESTIMATED ENDING BALANCE

$ =

$ 6,000.00

$ -

$ 12,000.00

$ 18,000.00
$4,226,628.00

$  45,000.00

$ 4,181,628.00

1%
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CO. & DIST. CLERK FEES ESTIMATED BUDGET 2019-2020

ESTIMATED Beginning Fund Balance 10/01/19: $568,151

ESTIMATED Receipts 2019-2020:
Fees
Interest Income
TOTAL ESTIMATED RECEIPTS

TOTAL ESTIMATED FUNDS AVAILABLE:
ESTIMATED Disbursements 2019-2020:

CO. CLERK Expenses

DISTRCT CLERK Expenses

TOTAL ESTIMATED DISBURSEMENTS

ESTIMATED Ending Fund Balance:

$ 62,000.00
$ 1,500.00
$ 63,500.00
$ 56,000.00
$ 20,000.00

$ 631,651.00

$ 76,000.00

$ 555,651.00
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GENERAL RECORDS MANAGEMENT FEES ESTIMATED BUDGET 2019-2020

ESTIMATED Beginning Fund Balance 10/01/19 $76,240.00

ESTIMATED Receipts 2019-2020:

Fees $ 5,000.00

Interest Income $ 500.00

TOTAL ESTIMATED RECEIPTS $ 5500.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED FUNDS AVAILABLE: $ 81,740.00
ESTIMATED Disbursements 2019-2020:

General Records Mgmt $ 5,000.00

TOTAL ESTIMATED DISBURSEMENTS $ 5,000.00
ESTIMATED Ending Fund Balance $ 76,740.00
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LAW LIBRARY FUND ESTIMATED BUDGET 2019-2020

ESTIMATED Beginning Fund Balance 10/01/19: $35,537.00

ESTIMATED Receipts 2019-2020:
Fees
Interest Income
TOTAL ESTIMATED RECEIPTS

TOTAL ESTIMATED FUNDS AVAILABLE:
ESTIMATED Disbursements 2019-2020:

Law Library

TOTAL ESTIMATED DISBURSEMENTS

ESTIMATED Ending Fund Balance

$
$
$

3,600.00
150.00

3,750.00

$ 500000
$ 5,000.00

$ 39,287.00

$ 34,287.00
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CONTRACT ELECTION FUNDS
PROPOSED BUDGET
2019-2020

ALLOCATION OF M&O
TAX RATE

ESTIMATED Beginning Fund Balance 10/01/19: $41,759

ESTIMATED RECEIPTS 2019-2020:
Contract Election Revenues

Interest Income

TOTAL ESTIMATED RECEIPTS

TOTAL ESTIMATED FUNDS AVAILABLE
ESTIMATED DISBURSEMENTS 2019-2020
Contract Election Expenditures

TOTAL ESTIMATED DISBURSEMENTS

ESTIMATED ENDING BALANCE

0

$ 3,600.00
$ 500.00

$ 4,100.00

$ 45,859.00

S -

$ -

$ 45,859.00
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JUSTICES OF THE PEACE COURT FEES ESTIMATED BUDGET 2019-2020

ESTIMATED Beginning Fund Balance 10/01/2019: $173,492

ESTIMATED Receipts 2019-2020:
County Clerk Tech Fees
JP Technical Fees
JP Security Building Fees
Interest Income
TOTAL ESTIMATED RECEIPTS

TOTAL ESTIMATED FUNDS AVAILABLE:

ESTIMATED Disbursements 2019-2020:

JP1 Computer/Training Expense

JP2 Computer/Training Expense

JP3 Computer/Training Expense

JP4 Computer/Training Expense

JP1 Tech Fee

JP2 Tech Fee

JP3 Tech Fee

JP4 Tech Fee

TOTAL ESTIMATED DISBURSEMENTS

ESTIMATED Ending Fund Balance

$ 550.00
$ 3,050.00
$ 12,100.00

$ 1,800.00

1,000.00
1,000.00
2,000.00

2,710.00
2,710.00
5,000.00

@9 Nh P N &P

$ 17,500.00
$ 190,992.00
$ 14,420.00
$ 176,572.00
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SHERIFF DEPT.'S LEOS FUND

PROPSED BUDGET
2019-2020

TAX RATE: .00
ESTIMATED Beginning Fund Balance 10/01/19 $11,000.00
ESTIMATED RECEIPTS 2019-2020:
Advalorem Taxes $ -
Miscellaneous $ 3,400.00
Interest Income $ 100.00
Total Estimated Receipts $ 3,500.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED FUNDS AVAILABLE $ 14,500.00
ESTIMATED DISBURSEMENTS 2019-2020:
Promotionall Expense $ 3,500.00
Total Estimated Disbursements $ 3,500.00
ESTIMATED ENDING BALANCE 09/30/20 $  11,000.00
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CONSTABLE PCT#1 LEOS FUND
PROPSED BUDGET
2019-2020

ESTIMATED Beginning Fund Balance 10/01/19 $1,300.00

ESTIMATED RECEIPTS 2019-2020:
Advalorem Taxes

Miscellaneous

Interest Income

Total Estimated Receipts

TOTAL ESTIMATED FUNDS AVAILABLE

ESTIMATED DISBURSEMENTS 2019-2020:
Promotionall Expense
Total Estimated Disbursements

ESTIMATED ENDING BALANCE 09/30/20

TAX RATE: .00
$ =
$ 675.00
$ 20.00
$ 695.00
$ 1,995.00
$ 675.00
$ 675.00
$ 1,320.00
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE FORFEITURE FUND
PROPSED BUDGET
2019-2020

ESTIMATED Beginning Fund Balance 10/01/19 $232,000.00

ESTIMATED RECEIPTS 2019-2020:
Advalorem Taxes

Miscellaneous

Interest Income

Total Estimated Receipts

TOTAL ESTIMATED FUNDS AVAILABLE

ESTIMATED DISBURSEMENTS 2019-2020:
Departmental Expense

Officer Training

Total Estimated Disbursements

ESTIMATED ENDING BALANCE

TAX RATE: .00

125.00

Nfh|h

125.00

232,125.00

125,000.00

125,000.00

107,125.00
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SHERIFF DEPT.'S CONTRIBUTION FUND
PROPSED BUDGET
2019-2020

ESTIMATED Beginning Fund Balance 10/01/19 $11,000.00

ESTIMATED RECEIPTS 2019-2020:
Advalorem Taxes

Miscellaneous

Interest Income

Total Estimated Receipts

TOTAL ESTIMATED FUNDS AVAILABLE
ESTIMATED DISBURSEMENTS 2019-2020:
Promotionall Expense

Total Estimated Disbursements

ESTIMATED ENDING BALANCE 09/30/20

TAX RATE: .00
$ <

$ 100.00
$ 100.00
$ 11,100.00
$ 3,000.00
$ 3,000.00
$ 8,100.00
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EMS DONATION FUND
PROPSED BUDGET
2019-2020

ESTIMATED Beginning Fund Balance 10/1/19 $20,000.00

ESTIMATED RECEIPTS 2019-2020:
Advalorem Taxes

Miscellaneous

Interest Income

Total Estimated Receipts

TOTAL ESTIMATED FUNDS AVAILABLE

ESTIMATED DISBURSEMENTS 2019-2020:
Promotionall Expense
Total Estimated Disbursements

ESTIMATED ENDING BALANCE

TAX RATE: .00
$ -
$ 30.00
$ 30.00
$  20,030.00
$ 15,000.00
$  15,000.00
$ 5,030.00
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CO. ATTORNEY'S FORFEITURE FUND
PROPSED BUDGET
2019-2020

ESTIMATED Beginning Fund Balance 10/01/19 $52,332.88

ESTIMATED RECEIPTS 2019-2020:
Advalorem Taxes

Miscellaneous

Interest Income

Total Estimated Receipts

TOTAL ESTIMATED FUNDS AVAILABLE
ESTIMATED DISBURSEMENTS 2019-2020:
Promotionall Expense

Total Estimated Disbursements

ESTIMATED ENDING BALANCE 09/30/20

TAX RATE: .00
$ -
$  30,000.00
$ 100.00
$ 30,100.00
$ 82,432.88
$  75,000.00
$  75,000.00
$ 7,432.88
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EMERGENCY SERVICES DISTRICT
PROPOSED BUDGET
2019-2020

TAX RATE:
TAXABLE VALUE: $9,027,733,524
ESTIMATED Beginning Fund Balance 10/01/19: $-144,243
ESTIMATED RECEIPTS 2019-2020:
Advalorem Taxes
Interest Income
TOTAL ESTIMATED RECEIPTS
TOTAL ESTIMATED FUNDS AVAILABLE
ESTIMATED DISBURSEMENTS 2019-2020:
Estimated Qtrly Payments & Fires
Contribution to Karnes Co. Sheriff Dept. - Radio Upgrade
Estimated First Responders Expenses
TOTAL ESTIMATED DISBURSEMENTS

ESTIMATED ENDING BALANCE

0.010828

977,523.00
5,000.00

NN &P

982,523.00

838,280.00

838,280.00

838,280.00

$0.00




GENERAL
unencumbered funds
CRT REPORTERS FEES
JURY
EMERGENCY MGMT
ROAD & BRIDGE
unencumbered funds
CETRZ Dedicated Tax Revenues
SB1747 Grant Revenues
LIBRARY
ROAD & BRIDGE, spec
unencumbered funds
LATERAL ROADS
INTEREST & SINKING
COURTHOUSE SECURITY

PERM. BLDG. IMPROVEMENT

TOTAL

KARNES COUNTY

BUDGETED REVENUES
FISCAL YEAR 2019 to FISCAL YEAR 2020
COMPARISON
INCREASE
FY19 FY20 (DECREASE)
$ 13,883,105.42 $14,395385.13 $  512,279.71

$ 8,856,671.46

$ 1,780,675.00

$ (7,075,996.46)

$ 22,739,776.88
$ 22,716.70
12,645.01
78,530.75

9,103,226.71
3,713,000.00

$ 16,176,060.13
$ 32,335.95
$ 19,513.41
$ 92,225.69

$ 11,063,560.16
$ 2,300,000.00

$ (6,563,716.75)

$ 9,619.25
$ 6,868.40
$ 13,694.94

$ 1,960,333.45
$ (1,413,000.00)

12,816,226.71
540,940.83

3,179,765.44
1,650,000.00

$
$
$
$
$
$ -
$
$
$
$
$

4,829,765.44

1,500.00

]

260,697.04

$ 4,149,559.00

$ 13,363,560.16 $  547,333.45
$ 543,839.89 $ 2,899.06
$ 347362118 $  293,855.74
$ 3,863,076.62 $ 2,213,076.62
$ 7,336,697.80 $ 2,506,932.36
$ -

$ - $  (1,500.00)
$ 23358247 $  (27,114.57)
$  18,000.00 $ (4,131,559.00)

$ 45,452,358.36

$ 37,815,815.50

$ (7,636,542.86)
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GENERAL
unencumbered funds
COURT REPORTER FEE
JURY
EMERGENCY MGMT
ROAD & BRIDGE
unencumbered funds
CETRZ Dedicated Expenditures
SB1747 Grant Expenditures
LIBRARY
ROAD & BRIDGE, spec
unencumbered funds
LATERAL ROADS
INTEREST & SINKING
COURTHOUSE SECURITY

PERM. BLDG. IMPROVEMENT

TOTAL

KARNES COUNTY

BUDGETED EXPENDITURES
FISCAL YEAR 2019 to FISCAL YEAR 2020
COMPARISON
INCREASE
FY 19 FY 20 (DECREASE)

$ 13,162,559.88 $ 12,691,489.87 $ (471,070.01)
$ 8,856,671.46 $ 1,780,675.00 $ (7,075,996.46)
$ 22,019,231.34 $ 14,472,164.87 $ (7,547,066.47)
$ 17,224.00 $ 32,365.50 $ 15,141.50
$ 12,300.00 $ 19,500.00 $ 7,200.00
$ 78,491.25 $ 92,222.30 $ 13,731.05
$ 9,058,764.16 $ 9,390,153.00 $ 331,388.84
$ 3,713,000.00 $ 2,300,000.00 $ (1,413,000.00)
$ - $ «
$ - $ -
$ 12,771,764.16 $ 11,690,153.00 $ (1,081,611.16)
$ 540,381.29 $ 543,811.69 $ 3,430.40
$ 3,176,600.00 $ 347362118 $ 297,021.18
$ 1,650,000.00 $ 3,863,076.62 $ 2,213,076.62
$ 4,826,600.00 $ 7,336697.80 $ 2,510,097.80
$ 65,000.00 $ 12,500.00 $ (52,500.00)
$ 211,009.13 $ = $ (211,009.13)
$  259,755.04 $ 233,575.39 § (26,179.65)
$ 45,000.00 $ 45,000.00 $ =
$ 40,846,756.21 $ 34,477,990.55 $ (6,368,765.66)




91'80T'65S°9T

S 8T'TSSVET S

88'SSSVIE9T §

00°00T v60€8T”
S6'STE'6C $ S6°'STE'6T S 00°69Z°68L°LE6'8 T6LT°0 8Z€000° SY31Y0d3IY 14D
LY'T8TETT S LY'T8T'ETT S 00°697°68L°L€68 €E0E'T €98€200° ALIYNI3S ISNOHLYNOD
68'6€ELES S 68'6£€°LES S 00'69Z°68L°LE6'8 9€8T'E ZT0900° AYvyan
69'S/688 S 69'SL688 $ 00'692°68L°L€68 LEVS' §566000° "LWOW "9¥3N3
T €9v'9T S TY' €991 S 00'697°68L°L€68 900T°0 Zv81000° Adnr
9T°09S°€6L'8 S 9T°09S€6L'8 $ 00°692°68L°LE6'8 VSEL'ES €98€860° 39014d B avoy
65°0£1°088°9 S 8TTSSV6L $ T€'87T9'689°9 § 00°697°68L°L€68 EVS80Y LT08VL0 aNnN4d 1vY4INIO
91'80T'655°9T S 8T'TSSV6EL S 88'SSSVIEIT $ 00°692°68L°LE6'8 00T Y60€8T 0 31V JIOVETI0Y TV.LOL
V10l Xvl INNIAY SANTVA 31VY XVL1 40 ENRA
ONITIID XvL Q31411430 IOVINIOY3d
WIYOTVAQY

0202 ‘0€ 42qui1das-6T0Z ‘T 42903100

0Z0C ¥4V3IA TVISId SLALNNOD
6T0T YVIA XVL

3LV XVL XOVET10d

ALNNOD SINYW



